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Southwest Distrcit Chief ... Jason Corwin

Northeast District Chief ... Jamie Snyder
Southeast Distict Chief ... Rich Vance



Code Enforcement Bureau-Geographic Chart 02/26/2025 

County Inspector Supervisor County Inspector Supervisor 
1 Adams Joe Sizemore Jason Corwin 44 Lawrence Joe Sizemore Jason Corwin 
2 Allen Russell Mooreman Phillip Warner 45 Licking Rich Harris Richard Vance 
3 Ashland      Steve Waltman Jamie Snyder 46 Logan Russell Mooreman Phillip Warner 
4 Ashtabula Jessica Nevison Jamie Snyder 47 Lorain Ric Biglin Phillip Warner 
5 Athens Jeff Cohen Richard Vance 48 Lucas Tom Miller Phillip Warner 
6 Auglaize Russell Mooreman Phillip Warner 49 Madison Doug Lane Jason Corwin 
7 Belmont Greg Probst Richard Vance 50 Mahoning Jeffrey Coffee Jamie Snyder 
8 Brown Alex Schloemer Jason Corwin 51 Marion Jerry Branton Phillip Warner 
9 Butler Alex Schloemer Jason Corwin 52 Medina Sherry Maag Phillip Warner 

10 Carroll Greg Probst Rich Vance 53 Meigs Mike Harris Richard Vance 
11 Champaign Brian Ziegenbusch Jason Corwin 54 Mercer    Russell Mooreman Phillip Warner 
12 Clark Brian Ziegenbusch Jason Corwin 55 Miami Brian Ziegenbusch Jason Corwin 
13 Clermont Alex Schloemer Jason Corwin 56 Monroe Greg Probst Richard Vance 
14 Clinton Doug Lane Jason Corwin 57 Montgomery Leeann Matthews Jason Corwin 
15 Columbiana Elliot Lee Jamie Snyder 58 Morgan Jeff Cohen Richard Vance 
16 Coshocton Roger Clark Jamie Snyder 59 Morrow Ric Biglin Phillip Warner 
17 Crawford Ric Biglin    Phillip Warner 60 Muskingum Jeff Cohen Richard Vance 

18 Cuyahoga       East     Vacant Jamie Snyder 
Phillip Warner 

61 Noble Greg Probst Richard Vance 
West Sherry Maag 62 Ottawa Bryan Smith Phillip Warner 

19 Darke Brian Ziegenbusch Jason Corwin 63 Paulding Adam Helms Phillip Warner 
20 Defiance Adam Helms Phillip Warner 64 Perry Jeff Cohen Richard Vance 
21 Delaware Jerry Branton Phillip Warner 65 Pickaway Doug Lane Jason Corwin 
22 Erie Bryan Smith Phillip Warner 66 Pike Joe Sizemore Jason Corwin 
23 Fairfield         Mike Harris Richard Vance 67 Portage  Tierney Bryant Jamie Snyder 
24 Fayette Doug Lane Jason Corwin 68 Preble Leeann Matthews Jason Corwin 

25 Franklin 

           Daniel Buck 

Richard Vance 

69 Putnam Adam Helms Phillip Warner 
Rich Harris 70 Richland Steve Waltman Jamie Snyder 
Jeff Davis 71 Ross Doug Lane Jason Corwin 

Vacant 72 Sandusky Bryan Smith Phillip Warner 
26 Fulton Adam Helms Phillip Warner 73 Scioto Joe Sizemore Jason Corwin 
27 Gallia Mike Harris Richard Vance 74 Seneca Eric Boeser Phillip Warner 
28 Geauga Tierney Bryant Jamie Snyder 75 Shelby Russell Moorman Phillip Warner 
29 Greene Brian Ziegenbusch Jason Corwin 76 Stark Elliot Lee Jamie Snyder 
30 Guernsey Greg Probst Richard Vance 77 Summit Doug Barker Jamie Snyder 
31 Hamilton Dennis Mays Jason Corwin 78 Trumbull Jeffrey Coffee Jamie Snyder 
32 Hancock Eric Boeser Phillip Warner 79 Tuscarawas Roger Clark Jamie Snyder 
33 Hardin Jerry Branton Phillip Warner 80 Union Jerry Branton Phillip Warner 
34 Harrison Greg Probst Richard Vance 81 Van Wert Adam Helms Phillip Warner 
35 Henry Adam Helms Phillip Warner 82 Vinton Mike Harris Richard Vance 
36 Highland Joe Sizemore Jason Corwin 83 Warren Alex Schloemer Jason Corwin 
37 Hocking Mike Harris Richard Vance 84 Washington Jeff Cohen Richard Vance 
38 Holmes Roger Clark Jamie Snyder 85 Wayne Roger Clark Jamie Snyder 
39 Huron Ric Biglin Phillip Warner 86 Williams Adam Helms Phillip Warner 
40 Jackson Mike Harris Richard Vance 87 Wood Eric Boeser Phillip Warner 
41 Jefferson Greg Probst Richard Vance 88 Wyandot Ric Biglin Phillip Warner 
42 Knox Ric Biglin Phillip Warner 
43 Lake Jessica Nevison Jamie Snyder 

 



 

 

Fireworks, Explosives, Cannabis InspecƟon District 

 

 
 

 

 

NW Inspector 
Aaron Hemmelgarn 

614-542-7040 

NE Inspector 
Ken Berlin 

614-679-2327 

SW Inspector 
J. Schuster 

614-753-2663 
 

SE Inspector 
Greg Oƫng 

614-965-0517 

District Chief Andrew Gardner 513-267-4642 



Code Enforcement Bureau-Fireworks, Explosives, Cannabis Special Inspections Group Geographical Chart 

District Chief Andrew Gardner (513) 267-4642  

County Inspector Phone County Inspector Phone 
1 Adams Jay Schuster  614-753-2663 44 Lawrence Greg Otting 614-965-0517 
2 Allen Aaron Hemmelgarn 614-542-7040 45 Licking Greg Otting 614-965-0517 
3 Ashland Ken Berlin 614-679-2327 46 Logan Aaron Hemmelgarn 614-542-7040 
4 Ashtabula Ken Berlin 614-679-2327 47 Lorain Ken Berlin 614-679-2327 
5 Athens Greg Otting 614-965-0517 48 Lucas Aaron Hemmelgarn 614-542-7040 
6 Auglaize Aaron Hemmelgarn 614-542-7040 49 Madison Jay Schuster 614-753-2663 
7 Belmont Greg Otting 614-965-0517 50 Mahoning Ken Berlin 614-679-2327 
8 Brown Jay Schuster 614-753-2663 51 Marion Aaron Hemmelgarn 614-542-7040 
9 Butler Jay Schuster 614-753-2663 52 Medina Ken Berlin 614-679-2327 

10 Carroll Ken Berlin 614-679-2327 53 Meigs Greg Otting 614-965-0517 
11 Champaign Jay Schuster 614-753-2663 54 Mercer Aaron Hemmelgarn 614-542-7040 
12 Clark Aaron Hemmelgarn 614-542-7040 55 Miami Jay Schuster 614-753-2663 
13 Clermont Jay Schuster 614-753-2663 56 Monroe Greg Otting 614-965-0517 
14 Clinton Jay Schuster 614-753-2663 57 Montgomery Aaron Hemmelgarn 614-542-7040 
15 Columbiana Ken Berlin 614-679-2327 58 Morgan Greg Otting 614-965-0517 
16 Coshocton Ken Berlin 614-679-2327 59 Morrow Aaron Hemmelgarn 614-542-7040 
17 Crawford Aaron Hemmelgarn    614-542-7040  60 Muskingum Greg Otting 614-965-0517 

18 Cuyahoga Ken Berlin 
614-679-2327 61 Noble Greg Otting 614-965-0517 

Ken Berlin 62 Ottawa Aaron Hemmelgarn 614-542-7040 
19 Darke Jay Schuster 614-753-2663 63 Paulding Aaron Hemmelgarn 614-542-7040 
20 Defiance Aaron Hemmelgarn 614-542-7040 64 Perry Greg Otting 614-965-0517 
21 Delaware Aaron Hemmelgarn 614-542-7040 65 Pickaway Jay Schuster 614-753-2663 
22 Erie Ken Berlin 614-679-2327 66 Pike Jay Schuster 614-753-2663 
23 Fairfield Jay Schuster 614-753-2663 67 Portage Ken Berlin 614-679-2327 
24 Fayette Jay Schuster 614-753-2663 68 Preble Aaron Hemmelgarn 614-542-7040 

25 Franklin 

Greg Otting 

614-965-0517 

69 Putnam Aaron Hemmelgarn 614-542-7040 
Greg Otting 70 Richland Ken Berlin 614-679-2327 
Greg Otting 71 Ross Jay Schuster 614-753-2663 
Greg Otting 72 Sandusky Aaron Hemmelgarn 614-542-7040 

26 Fulton Aaron Hemmelgarn 614-542-7040 73 Scioto Jay Schuster 614-753-2663 
27 Gallia Greg Otting 614-965-0517 74 Seneca Aaron Hemmelgarn 614-542-7040 
28 Geauga Ken Berlin 614-679-2327 75 Shelby Aaron Hemmelgarn 614-542-7040 
29 Greene Aaron Hemmelgarn 614-542-7040 76 Stark Ken Berlin 614-679-2327 
30 Guernsey Greg Otting 614-965-0517 77 Summit Ken Berlin 614-679-2327 
31 Hamilton Jay Schuster 614-753-2663 78 Trumbull Ken Berlin 614-679-2327 
32 Hancock Aaron Hemmelgarn 614-542-7040 79 Tuscarawas Ken Berlin 614-679-2327 
33 Hardin Aaron Hemmelgarn 614-542-7040 80 Union Aaron Hemmelgarn 614-542-7040 
34 Harrison Greg Otting 614-965-0517 81 Van Wert Aaron Hemmelgarn 614-542-7040 
35 Henry Aaron Hemmelgarn 614-542-7040 82 Vinton Greg Otting 614-965-0517 
36 Highland Jay Schuster 614-753-2663 83 Warren Jay Schuster 614-753-2663 
37 Hocking Greg Otting 614-965-0517 84 Washington Greg Otting 614-965-0517 
38 Holmes Ken Berlin 614-679-2327 85 Wayne Ken Berlin 614-679-2327 
39 Huron Ken Berlin 614-679-2327 86 Williams Aaron Hemmelgarn 614-542-7040 
40 Jackson Greg Otting 614-965-0517 87 Wood Aaron Hemmelgarn 614-542-7040 
41 Jefferson Greg Otting 614-965-0517 88 Wyandot Aaron Hemmelgarn 614-542-7040 
42 Knox Ken Berlin 614-679-2327 

43 Lake Ken Berlin 
614-679-2327 

Ken Berlin 
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